BG801E
P R O D U C T  SPECIFICATIONS G A S  F U R N A C E  S I N G L E  S T A G E
C O N S T A N T  T O R Q U E
F O R M  NO.  BG801E-100 (10/2018)
I N S T A L L A T I O N  F E A T U R E S
• Left or right utility connections
• Removable floor base (upflow / horizontal units) for bottom return
air

W
 /
 H
O
R
IZ
O
N
TA
L
BG801UH045AE12 44,000 35,200 80.0% 1-1/2 — 3 1/2 120-60-1 15 6.8 40 111
BG801UH070AE12 66,000 52,800 80.0% 1-1/2 — 3 1/2 120-60-1 15 6.8 40 111
BG801UH070BE12 66,000 52,800 80.0% 1-1/2 — 3 1/2 120-60-1 15 6.8 40 127
BG801UH090BE16 88,000 70,400 80.0% 2-1/2 — 4 1/2 120-60-1 15 8.4 40 142
BG801UH090CE20 88,000 70,400 80.0% 3 — 5 1/2 120-60-1 15 10.9 40 152
BG801UH110CE20 110,000 88,000 80.0% 4 — 5 1/2 120-60-1 15 10.9 40 160
P H Y S I C A L  A N D  E L E C T R I C A L  D A T A
Note: For vent sizing and clearances to combustibles, please reference installation instructions.
Page 2
80% GAS FURNACE

0.20 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.80
U
P
FL
O
W
 /
 H
O
R
IZ
O
N
TA
L
BG801UH045AE12 1/2 10 x 8 15 - 45
High 1320 1290 1265 1230 1190 1165 1130
Med/High 1080 1055 1010 990 945 915 880
Med 900 875 825 790 750 705 670
Med/Low 805 750 710 660 630 570 535
Low 700 640 595 535 500 435 380
BG801UH070AE12 1/2 10 x 10 40 - 70
High 1355 1330 1290 1245 1225 1190 1160
Med/High 1225 1190 1155 1115 1045 1000 925
Med 1110 1060 1015 980 920 855 790
Med/Low 1080 1035 970 930 865 790 735
Low 885 825 770 695 625 540 445
BG801UH070BE12 1/2 10 x 10 40 - 70
High 1355 1330 1290 1245 1225 1190 1160
Med/High 1225 1190 1155 1115 1045 1000 925
Med 1110 1060 1015 980 920 855 790
Med/Low 1080 1035 970 930 865 790 735

FL
O
W
 /
 H
O
R
IZ
O
N
TA
L
BG801UH045AE12 14-1/2 13-3/8 13 4-3/4
BG801UH070BE12 14-1/2 13-3/8 13 4-3/4
BG801UH070BE12 17-1/2 16-3/8 16 6-1/4
BG801UH090BE16 17-1/2 16-3/8 16 6-1/4
BG801UH090CE20 21 19-3/8 19-1/2 8
BG801UH110CE20 21 19-3/8 19-1/2 8
D I M E N S I O N S  (IN.)
Front View